SMA47 SERIES
 SILICON PLANAR POWER ZENER DIODES
■ Features
● Silicon Planar Power Zener Diodes
for use in stabilizing and clipping circuits with
high power rating. Standard Zener voltage
tolerance is 10%. Add suffix A for 5%
tolerance. Other tolerances available

mW/ oC
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3 ms Single Half
Sine-wave Superimposed on Rated Load
(JEDEC method)  ( Note 2 )
IFSM 10.0 Amps
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to + 150 oC
Notes: 1. Mounted on 5.0mm2 (0.013mm thick) land areas.
2. Measured on 8.3ms Single Half Sine-wave or Equivalent Square Wave, Duty Cycle=4 Pulses Per
Minute Maximum
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2021-11-29
Page:1
Leakage Current
Device
SMA4733A 733A 5.1 49 7 550 1.00 10 1.0 -
 SMA4734A 734A 5.6 45 5 600 1.00 10 2.0 -
 SMA4735A 735A 6.2 41  2 700 1.00 10 3.0 -
 SMA4736A 736A 6.8 37 3.5 700 1.00 10 4.0 -
 SMA4737A 737A 7.5 34.0 4 700 0.50 10 5.0 -
SMA4738A 738A 8.2 31.0 4.5 700 0.50 10 6.0 -
SMA4739A 739A 9.1 28.0 5 700 0.50 10 7.0 -
SMA4740A 740A 10 25.0 7 700 0.25 10 7.6 -
 SMA4741A 741A 11 23 8 700 0.25 5.0 8.4 414
 SMA4742A 742A 12 21 9 700 0.25 5.0 9.1 380
 SMA4743A 743A 13 19 10 700 0.25 5.0 9.9 344
SMA4744A 744A 15 17 14 700 0.25 5.0 11.4 304
SMA4745A 745A 16 15.5 16 700 0.25 5.0 12.2 285
SMA4746A 746A 18 14.0 20 750 0.25 5.0 13.7 250
SMA4747A 747A 20 12.5 22 750 0.25 5.0 15.2 225
SMA4748A 748A 22 11.5 23 750 0.25 5.0 16.7 205
SMA4749A 749A 24 10.5 25 750 0.25 5.0 18.2 190
SMA4750A 750A 27 9.5 35 750 0.25 5.0 20.6 170
SMA4751A 751A 30 8.5 40 1000 0.25 5.0 22.8 150
SMA4752A 752A 33 7.5 45 1000 0.25 5.0 25.1 135
SMA4753A 753A 36 7.0 50 1000 0.25 5.0 27.4 125
SMA4754A 754A 39 6.5 60 1000 0.25 5.0 29.7 115
SMA4755A 755A 43 6.0 70 1500 0.25 5.0 32.7 110
SMA4756A 756A 47 5.5 80 1500 0.25 5.0 35.8 95
SMA4757A 757A 51 5.0 95 1500 0.25 5.0 38.8 90
SMA4758A 758A 56 4.5 110 2000 0.25 5.0 42.6 80
SMA4759A 759A 62 4.0 125 2000 0.25 5.0 47.1 70
SMA4760A 760A 68 3.7 150 2000 0.25 5.0 51.7 65
SMA4761A 761A 75 3.3 175 2000 0.25 5.0 56.0 60
SMA4762A 762A 82 3.0 200 3000 0.25 5.0 62.2 55
SMA4763A 763A 91 2.8 250 3000 0.25 5.0 69.2 50
SMA4764A 764A 100 2.5 350 3000 0.25 5.0 76.0 45
SZ1110A 110A 110 2.3 450 4000 0.25 5.0 83.6 -
SZ1120A 120A 120 2.0 550 4500 0.25 5.0 91.2 -
SZ1130A 130A 130 1.9 700 5000 0.25 5.0 98.8 -
SZ1150A 150A 150 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 5.0 114.0 -
SZ1160A 160A 160 1.6 1100 6500 0.25 5.0 121.6 -
SZ1180A 180A 180 1.4 1200 7000 0.25 5.0 136.8 -
SZ1200A 200A 200 1.2 1500 8000 0.25 5.0 152.0 -
1SMA130Z 130A 130 1.9 700 5000 0.25 5.0 98.8 -
1SMA150Z 150A 150 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 5.0 114.0 -
1SMA160Z 160A 160 1.6 1100 6500 0.25 5.0 121.6 -
1SMA180Z 180A 180 1.4 1200 7000 0.25 5.0 136.8 -
1SMA200Z 200A 200 1.2 1500 8000 0.25 5.0 152.0 -
SMA47 SERIES
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25OC unless otherwise noted) VF=1.2V max, IF=200mA for all types.
Maximum Zener Impedance   Device
Marking